01-22-1999

Docket No. 5481 41-EMA

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷

100946411

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Christopher Horwell John Hughes Martyn Clive Pritchard Lakhhir Singh	Name: Parke-Davis & Co. Limited Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Usk Road, Pontypool, Gwent
★ Assignment	Street Address: Usk Road, Fullypool, Gweat
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: United Kingdom State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 5/12/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachec? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
60/021,030 PCT/US97/ 10503	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ened? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name Rose Armstrong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
12/08/1996 CLASER 00000050 a 230455 Lard 1846 Company (Internal Address: 40.00 CH Patent Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 Tabor Road	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0455
City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	at on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Elizabeth M. Anderson Elyade	M Andrew December 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date Deet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, as a below-named invertor, hereby declares that: His (her) post office address is as stated below under his (her) signature and he (she) is named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (hereinafter INVENTIONS) described in the patent application (hereinafter APPLICATION) identified below.

In view of good and valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, Parke-Davis & Co. Limited, a Jersey, Channel Islands corporation, registered in the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Usk Road, Pontypool, Gwent, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and the full exclusive right to the inventions and discoveries (hereinafter INVENTIONS) disclosed in the patent application (hereinafter APPLICATION) described below, and said APPLICATION (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts ir other countries, and any and all Letters Patent, Certificates of Invention or similar certificates (hereinafter PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said assignment and transfer being applicable throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTIONS and said PATENTS and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, conflict, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTIONS and said PATENTS and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The APPLICATION is identified as:

Country : United States
Serial Number : 60/021,030
Filing Date : June 26, 1996

Title : METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF EMESIS

Execution Date of Application:

Page 1 of 2

59 ST. ANDREWS STREET CAMBRIDGE C82 3DD

RECORDED: 12/01/1998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, We have hereunto set hand and seal this	
12 th day of Mary	, 1997.
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: DAVID CHRISTOPHER HORWELL
Signature of Inventor	: Dust chylofla Berry
Address	: 8 West Hill, Foxton Cambridge CB2 6SZ, United Kingdom
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: JOHN HUGHES
Signature of Inventor	(3'
Address	: Stocks Barn East, Swaffham Prior Cambridge CB5 OHT, United Kingdom
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Signature of Inventor	: Munior Chellan
Address	•
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: LAKHBIR SINGH
Signature of Inventor	: Latitus Smy
Address	: 23 Hinton View, Haddenham Cambridgeshire CB6 5SP United Kingdom
Before me this パな day	of May , 1997,
be the person(s) who is (ar above Assignment instrument	ve-named individual(s), to me known to e) described in and who executed the and acknowledged to me that he (she) his (her) (their) own free will for ed.
	Fanc Huskinson
Sig	nature of Notary Public
,	ALAN PAUL HUSKINSON
(type or print name of Notary Public)	
Notary Public in and for: 6 Vacamo amp in	
ALAN PAUL HUSKINSON	WAZES
NOTARY PUBLIC ST. ANDREWS HOUSE	

REEL: 9702 FRAMÉ: 0645